Loan Option Examples

We have two convenient options to meet your needs.

	Payday Loan up to			Installment Loan up to			
	\$3,000			\$3,000			
	 Short-term loan 			 Longer time to repay 			
Loan Benefits	Single Payment			Choice of payment by cash or			
				electronic payment			
Requirements	Checking Account			Checking Account			
	Proof of Income			Proof of Income			
				•			
	Loan Cor			nparison			
Loan Amount	\$300	\$500	\$1,000	\$300	\$500	\$1,000	
Financed		QUUU	φι,σσσ		ĢŪŪŪ	\$1,000	
Customer		Bi-Weekly	,		Bi-Weekly		
Pay Cycle	DI WGGRIY			DI-WCCKIY			
Length of Loan	14 Days			168 Days			
Number of	1 (next payday)			12 (agab payday)			
Payments	r (next payady)			12 (each payday)			
Approximate		N1/A	N1/A	фо <u>г</u> со	¢14071	фоо <u>г</u> 41	
Installment Payment	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$85.62	\$142.71	\$285.41	
Total CAB Fee	¢0114	¢10100	¢000.70	¢707.40		¢0.404.00	
(Standard Fee)	\$61.14	\$101.90	\$203.72	\$727.48	\$1,212.50	\$2,424.98	
Total Repayment	¢00114	¢00100	¢100070	¢100740	¢1 710 50	¢0.404.00	
Amount	\$361.14	\$601.90	\$1,203.72	\$1,027.48	\$1,712.50	\$3,424.98	
APR	531.34%	531.34%	531.34%	699.51%	699.51%	699.54%	

- This Fee Schedule provides illustrative examples of common extensions of credit we are able to assist qualified applicants in obtaining from a third-party Lender. Finance charges include CSO fees and third-party Lender interest. A range of possible combinations of credit terms may be available. The examples assume a 168-day term for a cash advance for a bi-weekly income. Loan examples are In-Store loans.
- Loan term varies based on income dates.
- **Annual Percentage Rate:** The APR is the cost of your loan expressed as a yearly rate. The APR will increase if the actual loan term is shorter than this example and will decrease if your loan term is longer.
- **Cash Advance Late Fee:** If your payment is 10 or more days late, you may be charged by the third-party lender a Late Fee of 2.5% of the missed payment of \$7.50, whichever is greater.
- **Cash Advance Return Check Charge**: If your check is returned unpaid by your financial institution, you may be charge by the third-party lender for \$30.00 returned check charge.

Happy Loans, LLC d/b/a Happy Cash is registered with the Texas Secretary of State as a credit service organization and licensed by the Office of Consumer Credit Commissioner as a credit access business pursuant to Chapter 393 of the Texas Finance Code. If a complaint or question cannot be resolved by contacting the business, consumers can contact the OCCC to file a complaint or ask a general credit related question. OCCC address: 2601 North Lamar Boulevard, Austin, Texas 78705. Phone: (800) 538-1579. Fax: (512) 936-7610. Website: occc.texas.gov. Email: consumer.complaints@occc.texas.gov. Advances offered are loans made by a third-party lender not affiliated with Happy Cash. Loans are subject to lender's credit approval and certain limitations apply. **Notice**: An advance of money obtained through a Cash Advance, Installment or Payday Loan is not intended to meet long-term financial needs. A Cash Advance, Installment or Payday Loan should only be used to meet immediate short-term cash needs. Refinancing the loan rather than paying the debt in full when due will require the payment of additional charges.



© 2021 Happy Loans, LLC. All rights reserved.